		

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

TWELFTH ANNUAL MEETING:  THE MEASLES AND RUBELLA INITIATIVE
September 10-11, 2013

Dr. Palitha Abeykoon 
President-elect
Sri Lanka Medical Association
17, Horton Towers
Colombo 10008
Sri Lanka
Phone Number: 94 114863620
Email Address: abeykoonpalitha6@gmail.com

James Alexander 
Medical Officer, Global Immunization Division
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
1600 Clifton Road NE
Atlanta, GA 30333
United States
Phone Number: 
Email Address: axj1@cdc.gov

Ms. Megan Allday 
Sr. Officer, Events Management
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 5209
Email Address: megan.allday@redcross.org

Dr. Abhijeet Anand 
Epidemiologist
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
1600 Clifton Road NE, MS A04
Atlanta GA 30333
United States
Phone Number: 
Email Address: aanand@cdc.gov

Mrs. Sinead Andersen 
Senior Manager
GAVI Alliance
2 Chemin des Mines
Geneva 1202
Switzerland
Phone Number: 41 22 909 71 37
Email Address: sandersen@gavialliance.org
Mrs. Hiba Anwar 
Senior Financial Analyst
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 7146
Email Address: hiba.anwar@redcross.org

Dr. Kaushik Banerjee 
Medical Officer
WHO
20 Avenue Appia
Geneva CH-1211
Switzerland
Phone Number: 41 22 7913293
Email Address: banerjeek@who.int

Dr. Angela Bingham 
Assistant Professor of Clinical Pharmacy
Philadelphia College of Pharmacy
1600 Arch Street, Unit 1012
Philadelphia, PA  19103
United States
Phone Number: 1 828 429 8948
Email Address: a.bingham@usciences.edu

Mr. Christopher Bunch 
Communications Specialist
Lions Clubs International
300 W 22nd St.
Oak Brook IL 60523
United States
Phone Number: 1 630 468 6827
Email Address: christopher.bunch@lionsclubs.org

Dr. Lisa Cairns 
Deputy Branch Chief- DEEB
CDC
1600 Clifton Road NE
Atlanta GA 30345
United States
Phone Number: 1 404 718 4540
Email Address: kfc4@cdc.gov
Miss Isabelle Cantin 
Contract Manager
Unicef Supply Division
10-12 Oceanvej
Copenhagen 1124
Denmark
Phone Number: 45 21 79 53 84
Email Address: icantin@unicef.org

Mrs. Terrell Carter 
Manager, Global Immunization Program
American Academy of Pediatrics
141 Northwest Point Blvd.
Elk Grove Village, IL 60007
United States
Phone Number: 1 847 434 4319
Email Address: tcarter@aap.org

Dr. Myrna Charles 
Senior Technical Advisor
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington DC 
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 5243
Email Address: Myrna.Charles@redcross.org

Ms. Athalia Christie 
Deputy, Global Health 
CDC
395 E St. SW, Rm 9124
Washington, DC 20201
Phone Number: 1 202 245 0582
Email Address: akc9@cdc.gov

Ms. Niki Clark 
Senior Associate, International Communications
American Red Cross
43118th Street, NW
Washington DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 6820
Email Address: niki.clark@redcross.org

Dr. Stephen Cochi 
Senior Advisor, Global Immunization Division
CDC
Mailstop A-04
Atlanta, GA 30333
United States
Phone Number: 1 404 639 8723
Email Address: scochi@cdc.gov

Dr. Louis Cooper and Mrs. Madeline Appell 
TAGI Member
IPA and AAP
80 Central Park West
New York, NY 10023
United States
Phone Number: 1 212 580 3721
Email Address: lzcooper@verizon.net

Mr. Justin Cormier 
Policy Analyst
Centers for Disease Control & Prevention
395 E Street, SW
Suite 9100
Washington, DC 20201
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 245 0600
Email Address: jcormier@cdc.gov

Mr. Gashaw Dagne
Ethiopian Red Cross Society
Addis Ababa 195
Ethiopia
Phone Number: 251 916823967
Email Address: head.health@redcrosseth.org

Dr. M. Carolina Danovaro 
Regional Immunization Advisor
Pan American Health Organization
525 23rd Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 974 3856
Email Address: danovarc@paho.org

Mr. Robert Davis 
Delegate
American Red Cross
Box 41275
Nairobi 100
Kenya
Phone Number: 254 712 990603
Email Address: robert.davis@africaonline.co.ke

Dr. Ciro de Quadros 
Executive Vice-President
Sabin Vaccine Institute
2000 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 7100
Washington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 390 0626
Email Address: ciro.dequadros@sabin.org

Miss Niki Etebari 
West Valley Youth Executive Board Member – International and SAF Officer
American Red Cross
24618 Stonegate Drive
West Hills, CA 91304
United States
Phone Number: 1 818 307 8087
Email Address: Hellooniki@gmail.com

Dr. Mark Feinberg 
Vice President, Chief Public Health & Science Officer
Merck & Company, Inc.
770 Sumneytown Pike, WP97-A359
West Point, PA 19486
United States
Phone Number: 1 215 652 8664
Email Address: mark_feinberg@merck.com

Ms. Stephanie Feller 
Program Officer
American Red Cross
2021 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 6291
Email Address: stephanie.feller@redcross.org

Miss Florence Fermon 
Leader, Vaccination Working Group
MSF
8 rue Saint Sabin
Paris 75011
France
Phone Number: 33 1 40 21 28 59
Email Address: florence.fermon@msf.org

Ms. Rebecca Fields 
Senior Technical Advisor
JSI/MCHIP
1776 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
3rd floor
Washington, DC 20036
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 835 3115
Email Address: rfields@jsi.com

Ms. Laurie Fisher 
Senior Associate
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 5036
Email Address: laurie.fisher@redcross.org

Dr. Meg Fisher 
Medical Director
The Children's Hospital at MMC
300 Second Avenue
Long Branch, NJ 07740
United States
Phone Number: 1 732 923 7250
Email Address: mfisher@Barnabashealth.org

Mr. Benjamin Futransky 
Assistant Manager, LCIF Humanitarian Programs
Lions Clubs International Foundation
300 West 22nd Street
Oak Brook, IL 60523-8842
United States
Phone Number: 1 630 468 6723
Email Address: Benjamin.Futransky@lionsclubs.org

Mr. Guillermo Garcia 
Sr. Director, International Response & Programs
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Wasshington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 5012
Email Address: guillermo.garcia@redcross.org

Ms. Amy Gaver 
Director
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 4548
Email Address: amy.gaver@redcross.org

Ms. Christy Gavitt 
Senior Health Coordinator
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 5259
Email Address: christy.gavitt@redcross.org

Ms. Andrea Gay 
Executive Director, Children's Health Program
United Nations Foundation
1800 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 887 9040
Email Address: agay@unfoundation.org

Ms. Jamie Glenn 
Manager of Major Initiatives
LDS Charities
50 East North Temple
Salt Lake City, UT 84150
United States
Phone Number: 801-240-1868
Email Address: glennjl@ldschurch.org


Ms. Leslie Goldman 
Vice President, Major Gifts
U.S. Fund for UNICEF
125 Maiden Lane
New York, NY 10038
United States
Phone Number: 1 212 922 2546
Email Address: lgoldman@unicefusa.org

Mrs. Tracey Goodman 
Technical Officer
World Health Organization
20 Avenue Appia
Geneva 1211
Switzerland
Phone Number: 41 22 791 2947
Email Address: goodmant@who.int

Mr. Luke Greeves 
Executive Director, Management and Planning, International Services
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 5232
Email Address: luke.greeves@redcross.org

Ms. Alicia Guajardo 
Senior Associate, International Humanitarian Law Dissemination
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 5038
Email Address: alicia.guajardo@redcross.org

Mr. Matt Hanson 
Program Officer
Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation
5000 Fifth Ave North
Seattle, WA 98109
United States
Phone Number: 1 206 770 1913
Email Address: Matt.Hanson@GatesFoundation.org

Ms. Hayatee Hasan 
Technical Officer
World Health Organization
20 avenue Appia
Geneva 1211
Switzerland
Phone Number: 41 22 791 21 03
Email Address: hasanh@who.int

Ms. Wendolyn Heiges 
Advocacy Program Officer
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 87 22
Email Address: Wendolyn.Heiges@redcross.org

Dr. Myriam Henkens 
International Medical Coordinator
Médecins Sans Frontières International
rue Dupré 94
Brussels 1090
Belgium
Phone Number: 32 2 4747474
Email Address: myriam.henkens@msf.org

Ms. Gena Hill 
Associate Director for Policy
CDC
1600 Clifton Road
Mail stop A04
Atlanta, GA 30329
United States
Phone Number: 1 404 639 8453
Email Address: gfh5@cdc.gov

Dr. Edward Hoekstra 
Senior Medical Officer
Retired
35 Middlemay Place
Forest Hills, NJ 11375
United States
Phone Number: 1 917 476 7457
Email Address: ehoekstra3@aol.com

Dr. Suresh Jadhav 
Executive Director
Serum Institute of India Ltd.
212/2, Hadapsar
Off Soli Poonawalla Road
Pune 411028 India
Phone Number: 91 2 026602378
Email Address: ssj@seruminstitute.com

Dr. Dragan Jankovic 
Technical Officer
WHO Regional Office for Europe
Marmorvej 51
Copenhagen 2100
Denmark
Phone Number: 45 4533 6722
Email Address: dja@euro.who.int

Mr. Alan Janssen 
Health Communication Specialist
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
1600 Clifton Road NE A-04
Atlanta,GA 30333
United States
Phone Number: 1 404 639 8517
Email Address: axj3@cdc.gov

Miss Allyson Joy 
Volunteer and Youth Services Specialist
American Red Cross
3150 East 29th Street
Long Beach, CA 90806
United States
Phone Number: 1 562 519 8223
Email Address: Allyson.Joy@redcross.org

Dr. Mireille Kanda, MD, MPH, FAAP 
Senior Advisor
Dikembe Mutombo Foundation, Inc.
400 Interstate North Parkway
Suite 540
Atlanta GA 30339
Phone Number: 1 404 262 2109
Email Address: mk8601@aol.com

Miss Maya Kapsokavadis 
Program Officer
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 779 2429
Email Address: maya.kapsokavadis@redcross.org

Dr. Samuel Katz 
Professor emeritus
Duke University Medical School
Box 2925
2301 Erwin Road
Durham, NC 27710
United States
Phone Number: 1 919 668 4852
Email Address: Katz0004@mc.duke.edu

Dr. Thomas Kenyon 
Director, Center for Global Health
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
1600 Clifton Road, NE
MS D69
Atlanta, GA 30333
United States
Phone Number: 1 404 639 0119
Email Address: fpx9@cdc.gov

Dr. Robert Kezaala 
Senior Health Advisor - Immunisation
UNICEF-HQ
3 UN Plaza, East 44th St
New York,NY 10017
United States
Phone Number: 1 917 463 6297
Email Address: rkezaala@unicef.org

Mrs. Katri Kontio 
Specialist
PAHO/WHO
525 23rd Street, NW
Washington, DC  20037
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 974 3729
Email Address: kontiok@paho.org

Dr. Katrina Kretsinger 
Medical Epidemiologist
CDC
1600 Clifton Road
MS A-04
Atlanta, GA 30333
United States
Phone Number: 1 404 275 0842
Email Address: kok4@cdc.gov

Mrs. Tamara Kummer 
Communications Specialist
UNICEF
413 Grand St #7A
Apt F806
New York, NY 10002
United States
Phone Number: 1 617 331 4305
Email Address: tkummer@unicef.org

Ms. Jennifer Lee 
Senior Communications Officer
United Nations Foundation
1800 Massachusetts Ave., NW Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 669 1626
Email Address: jlee@unfoundation.org

Dr. Robert Linkins 
Disease Eradication and Elimination Branch Cheif
Centers for Disease Control and Prevention
1600 Clifton Road
MS A04
Atlanta, GA 30333
United States
Phone Number: 1 404 639 8252
Email Address: rxl3@cdc.gov

Ms. Selenge Lkhagva 
Contracts Officer
UNICEF
Oceanvej 10-12
Copenhagen 2100
Denmark
Phone Number: 45 35273458
Email Address: slkhagva@unicef.org

Miss Susana Martinez 
Technical Officer
World Health Organization
20 Avenue Appia
Geneva 1211
Switzerland
Phone Number: 41 22 7912563
Email Address: martinezschmickraths@who.int

Dr. Balcha Masresha 
Medical Officer
WHO AFRO
C/O WHO Country office for Zimbabwe
82 Enterprise Rd, Cnr Glenara Road
Harare  
Zimbabwe
Phone Number: 263 775 035369
Email Address: masreshab@who.int

Dr. William Mbabazi 
Measles/Health Delegate
American Red Cross
C/o Kenya Red Cross Society, P.O. Box 41275-00100 Nairobi
C/o Roseys Investments Limited, P.O.Box 78, Wakiso, Uganda
Phone Number: 254 736 888030
Email Address: william.mbabazi@redcross.org

Ms. Gail McGovern 
President and CEO
American Red Cross
430 17th Street, NW
Washington DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 5209
Email Address: megan.allday@redcross.org

Ms. Christine McNab 
Consultant
Measles & Rubella Initiative
10 Sukkhumvit Soi 8, Apartment 18A, Klong Toey
Bangkok 10110
Thailand
Phone Number: 66 8 7016 2994
Email Address: christinemcnab@gmail.com

Mr. David Meltzer 
General Counsel and Chief International Officer
American Red Cross
430 17th Street, NW
Washington DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 5209
Email Address: david.meltzer@redcross.org

Ms. A. E. Mica 
RN, MSN
UPHS
432 Pleasant Valley Dr
Conshohocken, PA  19428
United States
Phone Number: 1 484 368 3483
Email Address: ae.mica@uphs.upenn.edu

Ms. Bertha Mlay 
Director of Health Services
Tanzania Red Cross Society
P.O. Box 1133
Dar Es Salaam  
Tanzania
Phone Number: 255 769 141 588
Email Address: berthamlay@gmail.com

Ms. Andi Molin 
616 2nd St., NW Room 617
Washington DC 20052
Phone Number: 
Email Address: amolin@results.org

Ms. Sarah Musisi 
Health and Care Director
Uganda Red Cross Society
Plot 551/555 Rubaga Road
Kampala 494
Uganda
Phone Number: 245 772501923
Email Address: sarah.musisi@yahoo.com

Ms. Tina Musoke 
Senior Communications Officer
United Nations Foundation
1800 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 887 9040
Email Address: tmusoke@unfoundation.org

Ms. Roxanne Namazi 
Lead Financial Analyst
American Red Cross
2025 E Street NW
Washington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 8818
Email Address: roxanne.namazi@redcross.org

Ms. Crickett Nicovich 
Senior Policy Associate
RESULTS
1730 Rhode Island Ave. NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 783 7100
Email Address: cnicovich@results.org

Mr. Ojwang Bernad Ochieng 
Quality & Learning, Senior Delegate (Africa Region)
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington, DC  20006
United States
Phone Number: 256 775 975 721
Email Address: bernad.ochieng@redcross.org

Ms. Lee Orr 
Campaign Assistant
Shot@Life, UN Foundation
1800 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 496 6392
Email Address: lorr@unfoundation.org

Dr. Michel Othepa 
Sr. Immunization Technical Officer
JSI/MCHIP
1776 Massachusetts Avenue, NW Ste 300
Washington, DC 20036
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 835 3155
Email Address: michel_othepa@jsi.com

Ms. Michelle Pahl 
Manager, Public-Private Partnerships
US Fund for UNICEF
125 Maiden Lane
New York, NY 10022
United States
Phone Number: 1 917 720 1315
Email Address: mpahl@unicefusa.org

Mr. Jonathan Pearman 
Senior Advisor Vaccines
GAVI Secretariat
2 chemin des Mines
Geneva  
Switzerland
Phone Number: 41 76 3996071
Email Address: jpearman@gavialliance.org

Dr. Robert Perry 
Medical Officer
WHO
20 Ave Appia
Geneva 27 1211
Switzerland
Phone Number: 41 22 791 3389
Email Address: perryr@who.int

Ms. Joelle Piercy, LSW
Program Specialist
Volunteers, Youth, and Blood Services
 American Red Cross 
707 Alexander Road, Suite 101
Princeton, NJ 08540
Phone Number: 1 609 951-2123
Email Address: joelle.piercy@redcross.org

Mr. Eric Porterfield 
Senior Communications Director
United Nations Foundation
1800 Massachusetts Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 352 6087
Email Address: eporterfield@unfoundation.org

Mrs. Karen Quarles 
Director, Federal Relations
American Red Cross
431 18th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 7822
Email Address: karen.quarles@redcross.org

Dr. Arthur Reingold 
Professor
University of California, Berkeley, SPH
101 Haviland Hall
Berkeley, CA 94720
United States
Phone Number: 1 510 642 0327
Email Address: reingold@berkeley.edu

Mr. Fred Riley 
Manager, Immunizatons and Special Progects
LDS Charities
50 East North Temple Street
Salt Lake City, UT 84150-0007
United States
Phone Number: 1 801 240 557 8885
Email Address: rileyfm@ldschurch.org

Ms. Alison Root 
Senior Associate
ACTION
1730 Rhode Island Ave, NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 783 4800
Email Address: aroot@results.org

Dr. Paul Rota 
Team Lead, Measles Laboratory Team
CDC
1600 Clifton Road
MS-C-22
Atlanta, GA 30333
United States
Phone Number: 1 404 639 4181
Email Address: prota@cdc.gov

Mr. Prosper Ruberwa Ntagaramba 
Head of Health Programs
Rwanda Red Cross Society
Kigali B.P. 425
Rwanda
Phone Number: 250 788866404
Email Address: prosper.ruberwa@rwandaredcross.org, prosper.ruberwa@yahoo.com

Dr. Yodit Sahlemariam Yeshineh 
Health Specialist/ Measles & CHDs
UNICEF ESARO
UN GIGIRI
Nairobi 44145-00100
Kenya
Phone Number: 254 727 093 446
Email Address: ysahlemariam@unicef.org

Dr. W. William Schluter 
Medical Officer
World Health Organization
Western Pacific Regional Office
United Nations Avenue
Manila 1000
Philippines
Phone Number: 632 528 9748
Email Address: schluterw@wpro.who.int

Dr. Abigail Shefer 
Medical Epidemiologist
WHO Regional office Europe
Marmorvej 51
Copenhagen DK-2100
Denmark
Phone Number: 45 45 33 69 22
Email Address: ash@euro.who.int

Dr. Angela Shen 
Senior Advisor
USAID
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Room 3.7.106
Washington, DC  20523
United States
Phone Number: 1 571 228 2058
Email Address: ashen@usaid.gov

Mr. Mark Smith 
Senior Officer
American Red Cross
431 18th Street
Washington, DC  20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 8761
Email Address: mark.smith5@redcross.org

Dr. Samir Sodha 
Team Lead, Routine Immunization Team
CDC
1600 Clifton Road, MS A-04
Atlanta, GA 30333
United States
Phone Number: 1 404 639 8287
Email Address: ssodha@cdc.gov

Dr. Peter Strebel 
Project Area Lead
World Health Organization
20 Avenue Appia
Geneva CH-1211
Switzerland
Phone Number: 41 22 791 1338
Email Address: strebelp@who.int

Ms. Kimberly Sutton 
Advocacy Manager
United Nations Foundation
1800 Massachusetts Ave NW
Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 496 6399
Email Address: ksutton@unfoundation.org

Ms. Maya vandenEnt 
Senior Immunization Specialist
UNICEF
3 UN Plaza
New York, NY 10017
United States
Phone Number: 1 212 326 7229
Email Address: mvandenent@unicef.org

Dr. Xiaojun Wang 
Immunization Specialist
UNICEF, Regional Office for East Asia and the Pacific
19 Phra Atit Road, Chanasongkram, Phra Nakorn
Bangkok 10200
Thailand
Phone Number: 66 2 3569499
Email Address: epiwxj@hotmail.com

Ms. Marissa Weeks 
Program Officer, Africa Region
American Red Cross
2025 E Street, NW
Washington, DC  20006
United States
Phone Number: 1 202 303 5245
Email Address: marissa.weeks@redcross.org
















